No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D	
To:  Office of Planning and Research			From: Public Agency: Reclamation District No. 348	
_	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sacramento, CA 95814	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Patrick Ervin Phone: 916-446-6850	
	County Clark		Phone: 910-440-0050	
	County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
			Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	
Re	sources Code.	Ŷ	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
	te Clearinghouse Number (if s			
	ject Title: South Mokelumen		ject	
Pro	ject Applicant: Reclamation [	District No. 348		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: San Joaquin County		
Port 1.5 purp Land level cons	feet of freeboard above the 100-year pose of the South Mokelumne River S diside work includes constructing setbe crown to create an all-weather road struct a habitat bench. The habitat bench maintained for 3 years to ensure successive the struct of the s	flood elevation, waterside slope etback Levee Project is to rehal ack levees to the Delta Specific way. Waterside work includes enches and setback levee waters cess criteria is met.	ne River, are below the Delta Specific PL 84-99 Standard, which requires at a minimum of 2:1 and landside slopes at a minimum of 3:1. The bilitate 3 levee sections, totaling 4,350 LF, and to create waterside habita PL 84-99 Standard. Aggregate base material will be placed on the setbal excavation of the existing levee above Mean Lower Low Water (MLLW) to side slopes will be planted with native species. Plantings will be monitored has approved the above esponsible Agency)	
des	cribed project on March 10, 2		e following determinations regarding the above	
des	cribed project.			
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [ were worting or monite	deport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concring plan [ was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Idition of the approval of the project. It is not] adopted for this project. It is not] adopted for this project. It is not] adopted for this project.	
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available O Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 Sa	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the	

Signature (Public Agency)://

Date: March 10, 2022

MAR 152022

Title: President, Board of Trustees

Date Received for filing at OPR: \_

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

	RECEIPT NUMBER: 39-03152022-084				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLE 2022010		ENUMBER (If applicable)	
LEADAGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO. 348	7		03/15/2	2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUME	ENT NUMBER	
SAN JOAQUIN			39-031	52022-084	
PROJECT TITLE			•		
SOUTH MOKELUMEN RIVER SETBACK LEVEE PRO	DJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE I	PHONE NUMBER	
RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO. 348			916-44	6-6850 PATRICK	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP COD		
500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1000	SACRAMENTO	CA	95814		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Stat	e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00	\$	\$2,548.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dir	rectly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$		
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources © County documentary handling fee ☐ Other	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$	\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	\$2,598.00	
	Y OF FILING PRINTED No ley McHugh ,Deput		.E		

